ORM PTO-1594 Rev. 6-93) H 11 - 10 - 199	9 ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
MB No. 0821-001 (++424) MRD 118+44 Tab settings = = = -	
To the Honorable Commissioner c 101197634	he attached ohginal documents or copy inereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
American Medical Iaboratories, Inc.	Name: Bankers Trust Company, as agent
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 130 Liberty St.
☐ General Parmership ☐ Limited Partnership ★ Corporation-State	City: New York State: NY ZIP:10006
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying partyties) attached? Yes No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Pannersnip Limited Pannership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger A Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Corporation-State Other
Other	If assignee is not domicted in the United States, a company representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: October 13, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & accresses: attached? Q Yes W No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	G. Hauemark negistration No.(3)
Additional numbers at	tached? 🎏 Yes Cl No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Laura Konrath	140.00
Internal Address: Winston & Strawn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
33rd Floor	Ck Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 35 West Wacker Drive	
38851 N33.000.	8. Deposit account number:
Chr Chicago State: IL 700. 60601	N/A
11/10/1999 DNGUYEN 00000050 1389500	(Altach dublicate copy of this page if paying by decosit account)
01 FC:481 40.00 0P DO NOT US 02 FC:482 100.00 0P	SE THIS SPACE (
3. Statement and signature.	notion to task and compet and any organizations committees that committees
the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Laura Konrath	Mac 11/3/99
Total number of pages incruding	Signature Date cover sneet, attachments, and document:
	required coversheet information to:
Commissioner of Patento & T.	TRADEMARK
1	REÉL: 001986 FRAME: 0625



U.S. Trademark Registration

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
AML Shield	1,389,500	April 8, 1986
American Medical Laboratories, Inc.	1,434,301	March 24, 1987
AML	1,411,771	September 30, 1986
AML	1,746,221	January 12,
AML underscored by a line (letters are	75/457116	March 25, 1998
blue, underscore is red)	·	

U.S. Trademarks - Pending

-7-

Mark Serial Filing Date
None.

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, American Medical Laboratories, Inc., a Virginia corporation

(the "Grantor") with principal offices at 14225 Newbrook Drive, Chantilly, Virginia 20153,

hereby grants to Bankers Trust Company, as Collateral Agent, with principal offices at 130

Liberty Street, New York, New York 10006 (the "Grantee"), a security interest in (i) all of the

Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations

and trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all of the

Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the United States patents (the "Patents") set forth on

Schedule B attached hereto, in each case together with (iii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined

in the Security Agreement referred to below) and products of the Marks and Patents, (iv) the

goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Marks and (v) all causes of action arising prior to

or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks and Patents or unfair competition

regarding the same.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the full and prompt performance and payment of

all the Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement between the

Grantor, the other assignors party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of October 3, 1999 (as

amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security

Agreement"). Upon the occurrence of the Termination Date (as defined in the Security

Agreement), the Grantee shall, upon such satisfaction, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the

PC Docs No. 586906.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001986 FRAME: 0627 Grantor an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in and re-assigning the Marks and

Patents acquired under this Grant.

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to

the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect

to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set

forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by

reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security

Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

[Signature Page Follows]

PC Docs No. 586906.1

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant of Security

Interest as of the 13-day of October, 1999.

AMERICAN MEDICAL LABORATORIES, INC.

as Grantor

Name:

D >

Title: President & CE

PC Docs No. 586906.1

-3-

TRADEMARK
* REEL: 001986 FRAME: 0629

STATE OF <u>LLLWOS</u>)

COUNTY OF <u>Cook</u>)

On this 13th day of October, 1999 before me personally came Timothy T. Bredock who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is President + CEO of American Medical Laboratories, Inc., that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant of Security Interest on behalf of said corporation and that he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said Corporation.

Kar Larblen
Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

KAREN L. FRANKLIN

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/2/2002

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY,

as Grantee

TRADEMARK REEL: 001986 FRAME: 0631

STATE OF	NY)
COUNTY OF _	NY) ss.:)

1

On this 12 day of October, 1999 before me personally came Robert R. Telesch who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that s/he is Ass T V. P. of Bankers Trust Company, that s/he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant of Security Interest on behalf of said corporation and that s/he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

MARY E. SOMOZA
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4505761 Qual in Kings Co
Certificate filed in New York County
Commission Expires Dec. 31, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001986 FRAME: 0632

U.S. Trademark Registration

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
AML Shield	1,389,500	April 8, 1986
American Medical Laboratories, Inc.	1,434,301	March 24, 1987
AML	1,411,771	September 30, 1986
AML	1,746,221	January 12,
AML underscored by a line (letters are	75/457116	March 25, 1998
blue, underscore is red)	•	

U.S. Trademarks - Pending

-7-

Mark Serial Filing Date

None.

PC Docs No. 586906.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001986 FRAME: 0633

SCHEDULE B

PATENT PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE

None.

PC Docs No. 586906.1 -8-

RECORDED: 11/08/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001986 FRAME: 0634